
H99 PRO手柄电池手柄说明书



主要特点

体积小巧，可轻松随身携带。

多种接口全面兼容不同设备，可以给手机、Pad、笔记本、摄影器材等设备供电，摆脱

了专用充电器的携带烦恼。

纯铜镀金触点，导电性能更好，输出更稳定。

支持多个设备同时使用，支持边充边放功能，大容量，持久续航。

采用高性能电芯，高品质高性能从而保证电池组安全工作。

所有接口支持即插即用，简化操作流程。

产品清单

使用本产品前，请仔细检查产品包装内是否包含以下所有物品，若有缺失，请联系客

服或您的代理商。

USB-C充电线*1手柄电池*1

D-tap转DC线*1 转接头*1



产品介绍

指示灯

电源键

硅胶保护盖

1/4螺丝

定位柱

锁紧旋钮

D-tap输出

USB-C输入/输出

3/8螺孔

1/4螺孔



1.1 操作说明      

（1）短按电源键，指示灯亮起，显示当前电量，再按一次灯灭或无操作30s后熄灭。

（2）当电压过低时，最后一格指示灯会闪烁提示。

（3）插入负载设备，指示灯点亮，无操作30s后熄灭。

（4）充电过程指示灯跑马灯方式点亮，充满后指示灯全亮，未充电拔除充电，30s后熄

灭指示灯。

（5）输出时，快速双击，强制关闭输出；

1.2 安全说明

防过充、过放、过流、过压、过热、短路、过功率等多重保护功能，有效保护电池和您的

设备，杜绝事故发生。

【注意】

D-tap输出22.2V，此口仅适用于输入电压在22.2V及以上的设备使用，勿作他用。

1.3 指示灯信息

使用说明

电量百分比 电量灯

0 1格电量灯快闪 ，30s进入关机

1%-25% 1格电量灯

26%-50% 2格电量灯

51%-75% 3格电量灯

76%-100% 4格电量灯



1、必须按照说明书使用。

2、请勿自行拆卸或投入火中、水中避免造成短路漏电。

3、请勿挤压碰撞,避免强烈冲击。

4、请勿在严重高温、潮湿或腐蚀性环境下使用避免损坏电路出现漏电现象。

5、应看管好儿童以确保他们不将产品当成玩具来玩以避免不必要的意外。

6、电池属于电化学产品,设计使用寿命约两年,使用寿命到期后请及时更换新电池。

产品规格参数

使用注意事项



1、电池需要长期贮存时,请将电池充电至半饱和状态（三格电）,放置于干燥通风处,每

半年检查一次。

2、电池应贮存在清洁、干燥、通风处,应避免与腐蚀性物质接触,远离火源及热源。

3、贮存温度:-5℃~+35°℃。贮存相对湿度:<75%RH。

4、电池应包装成箱进行运输,在运输过程中应防止剧烈振动、冲击或挤压防止日晒雨

淋,可使用汽车、火车、船舶、飞机等交通工具进行运输。

1、产品的保修期为一年，不按照使用说明和使用注意事项操作，所导致的产

品损坏将不在保修范围内。

2、产品保修期自您购买本产品之日起计算，产品保修卡为有效保修凭证。

3、保修限制条款

对于下列原因导致的产品故障，本公司不提供承诺中的标准服务：

    非本公司产品及部件。

    超过保修期。

    使用非本公司提供的转接线与移动电源连接产生的故障。

    不可抗拒因素，如：地震、火灾等自然灾害或意外事故等不可抗拒因素引起不

    能工作或部件损坏。

    自行拆卸、修理或跌落造成的产品故障。

    因为电压选择不对，导致用电器损坏。

    人为使用不当，导致的产品损坏。

维修及售后服务

产品贮存及运输



操作产品前请仔细阅读使用说明，为了您的个人安全，请阅读这些说明。

如果您不了解如何安全使用该产品，请勿操作，保存这些说明供日后参考。

通用

●在清洗产品时,只需使用软湿布,不要弄湿电池中裸露的金属部件,不要使用溶剂、清

洁剂或洗涤剂。

●所有的锂离子电池的使用寿命都是有限的,如果电池的运行时间明显缩短,则应立即

更换电池。运行时间缩短表明至少有一个电池已经达到了使用寿命。

●在任何情况下,都不要试图通过反复充电和放电来“恢复”这个电池。

●这种电池包含专门的电子电路,旨在保护锂离子电池免受过充电、过放电和过电流

的影响。保护装置被设计为在电池电压异常高或异常低以及电池温度超过操作规范时

运行。

●请勿跌落、刺穿或压碎此电池;如果外壳损坏,不要使用电池;如果电池损坏,请勿打

开或试图维修此电池。

●如果电池被滥用或损坏,这些电子设备可能会被损坏。不要使用受到过度机械冲击

或水损坏的电池。

储藏

●尽可能保持电池冷却或室温下,持续的温度升高是锂离子电池过早失效的主要原因。

●在室温下给电池充电,温暖的气候条件下,将充电器放在装有空调的房间里，以达到

最佳性能。

●虽然锂离子具有良好的自放电特性,但电池应在充满电的状态下长期储存。

●电池应始终保持在充满电的状态下,并关闭电源保持凉爽。如果电池必须长时间存

储 (超过30天),电池电子设备将进入“深度睡眠”模式。当你把电池放在充电器上时,它

会“唤醒”。在存储期间不时地将电池进行放电、充电循环。

温馨提示：关于锂电池产品使用注意事项



电气连接

注意触电危险:

●不要移开盖子,产品内部没有用户可维修的部件。

●随时检查电缆的损坏迹象,损坏的电缆可能造成人身伤害或设备损坏。

●注意是否超过电流输出限制,本产品为辅助设备供电时使用。

●如遇问题,请联系当地经销商提供服务。

操作

●本用户指南中包含了特殊的注意事项和操作说明,应严格遵守,以确保安全可靠的

操作。

●切勿在电池或充电器周围使用易燃或可燃材料和溶剂。

●该产品不得在工作温度限制之外使用,本产品的操作限值请参考产品技术规范。

●如遇问题,请联系当地经销商提供服务。

维修

●安装未经批准的部件或配件,或进行未经批准的更改或维修,都可能是危险的,并可

能影响产品的安全。它也可能使产品保修的条款和条件无效。

●不要尝试维修此电池,请向合格的服务人员提供服务。

●不要试图打开这个电池,电池内部的电子电路可能会损坏,导致故障或对人身和财

产造成潜在危害。

航空运输条例

《危险货物法规》第49条CFR第100-185部分、航空运输协会(IATA)和国际民用

航空组织(ICAO)法规适用于所有锂离子电池运输。





H99 PRO Handheld Battery Grip 
User Manual



Features

Compact size for easy carrying.

Multiple ports allow powering various equipment, such as phone, Pad, laptop 

or photography equipment. 

Gold plated pure copper contacts provide better conductivity and stable output.

Support charging and discharging simultaneously.

High performance electronic chip increases the security.

Plug in the cable to power your equipment easily.

What’s in the Box

Please check whether all the items are in the box first. If there is something 

missing, please contact the customer service or agent.

USB-C Line*1Battery Grip*1

D-tap to DC Line*1 Adapter*1



Name of Part

Indicator Light

Switch

Clamshell Cover

1/4”-20 Screw

Locating Pin

Locking Button

D-tap Output

USB-C Input/Output

3/8”-16 Threaded Hole

1/4”-20 Threaded Hole



1.1 Operation  

(1) Short press the switch button and the indicator light is lit up. Press the 

switch button again and the light goes off. Or the light will go off without any 

operation within 30s.
（2）The last indicator light will flash when the voltage is low.
（3）Mount your equipment on the battery grip and the indicator lights 
   light up. The indicator lights will go off after 30 seconds without operation.

(4) Marquee lights effect during charging and indicator lights are on when the 
battery is fully charged. If you stops charging the battery, the lights will go off 
after 30s.   

(5) Double click to stop the output.

1.2 Security

Multiple protection such as overcharge protection, over discharge protection, 

over current protection, over voltage protection, overheating protection, 

short-circuit protection, overpower protection.

[Attention] D-tap output 22.2V, compatible with equipment whose input voltage 

is 22.2V or above.

1.3 Indicator Light

Instructions

Battery Percentage Battery Indicator Light

0 1 Light Flashing, Automatic Power Off after 30s

1%-25% 1 Light

26%-50% 2 Lights

51%-75% 3 Lights

76%-100% 4 Lights



1. The battery grip must be used according to this User Manual.

2. Please do not disassemble the battery grip by your own or put it in the fire 

or water to avoid electric leakage.

3. Please do not squeeze or collide to avoid strong impact.

4. Please do not use this battery grip at high temperature, wet or corrosive 

situations to prevent the circuit from being damaged and avoid electric leakage.

5. Please watch over the children to make sure that they do not play with the 

product as a toy to avoid unnecessary accidents.

Specifications

Attention



6. The battery is an electrochemical product with the service life of about two 

years. Please replace the battery in time after the battery reaches the end of the 

service life.

1. If the battery will not be used for a long time, please make sure that the 

battery is at least half full (3 lights), and store the battery at the dry and 

ventilating place. You have to check whether the battery can still work every 

6 months.

2. Battery should be stored at clean, dry and ventilating place and it should 

be kept away from corrosive material, fire or heat source.

3. Storage temperature: -5℃~+35°℃, storage relative humidity: <75%RH.

4. Put the battery in the box for safe transport and avoid being impacted, 

wet, etc. The battery can be transported via car, train, boat, plane, etc.

Storage and Transport

1. We provide 1 year warranty. Damage caused by incorrect use of this battery 

will void the warranty.

2. The product warranty period starts from the date you purchase the product. 

The warranty card is a valid certificate.

3. Warranty limitation terms.

The products are strictly tested before selling. If there is any problem, please 

fell free to contact the after-sale service or the dealer. Do not dismantle the 

battery by yourself.

SIRUI will not offer warranty to the following situations:

Products or parts not from SIRUI.

Damage caused by using the unofficial cable.

Maintain and After-sales Service



Damage due to force majeure factors such as earthquake, fire disaster or other 

accidents.

Damage due to disassembling, repairing or falling.

Damage due to choosing the wrong voltage.

Damage due to improper use.

Beyond the warranty period.

For your safety, please read the following tips before using the battery. And 

keep the user manual for reference in the future.

Universal

Please use the soft wet cloth to clean the battery and avoid the outside metal 

parts. Please do not use solvents or detergents.

Limited battery life for all lithium batteries. You have to change battery if the 

working time is shorter than before.

Please do not try to charge and discharge the battery repeatedly to prolong the 

battery service life.

Specialized electronic circuits are included to protect lithium battery from 

overcharging, over discharging or over current. The protection device works 

when the battery voltage is abnormally high or low or the battery temperature 

is high.

Please do not fall or break the battery. Please do not use the battery if the 

outside of the battery is broken. If the battery does not work, do not open the 

battery or try to repair by yourself.

If the battery is overused or broken, it may damage the equipment mounted on 

it. Do not use the battery which is impacted or watered.

Caution: Lithium Battery Usage Tips



Storage

Try your best to keep the battery from being not too hot because the high 

temperature may damage the lithium battery.

Charge the battery at room temperature. Please keep the charger in the cool 

environment.

Although lithium battery features well self-discharge, it is suggest to fully 

charge the battery before storing it for a long time.

Battery should be kept fully charged, closed and cool. If the battery have to be 

stored for a long time (over 30 days), the battery should be at “deep sleep” 

mode. If you put the battery on the charger, it may “wake up”. Please charge 

and discharge the battery continuously during the storage time.

Electrical Connection

Pay attention to electric shock:

Do not remove the battery cover because there are no repairable parts inside 

the product.

Always check the cable to prevent users or equipment from being hurt or 

damaged.

Pay attention to the max current output.

Please contact the local dealer if there is any problem.

Operation

Please follow this user manual strictly for safe operation.

Do not use flammable or combustible materials or solvents around batteries or 

chargers.

Please use this product within the limited temperature and operate it according 

to the user manual.

Please contact the local dealer if there is any problem.



Maintenance

It is dangerous to install unapproved parts or accessories, or make unapproved 

changes or repairs. And it may void the warranty.

Please ask the official staff for help instead of repairing it by yourself.

Please do not disassemble this battery to avoid damage of electronic parts 

inside, persons and property.

Air Transport Regulations

According to Dangerous Goods Code 49 CFR Parts 100-185, IATA and ICAO code 

applies to all shipments of lithium batteries.



H99 PROグリップバッテリー



特徴

コンパクトで持ち運びに便利です。

各種の出力ポートを備え、さまざまなデバイスと互換性があり、スマートフォン、Pad、

P C、撮影機材、その他のデバイスに直接電力を供給できるため、他の充電器を持ち運

ぶ手間が省けます。

純銅金メッキ接点の採用により導電性が良く、安定した出力を供給します。

複数のデバイスの同時接続をサポートします。充電しながらの使用もサポートします。

大容量のため長時間使用することができます。

 バッテリーパックの安全な動作を保証するために、高品質、高性能の高性能セルを使

用しています。

すべての入出力ポートはプラグアンドプレイをサポートしており、接続操作が簡単です。

付属品
本製品のご使用前に、製品パッケージに以下のものがすべて揃っているかご確認くださ
い。不足しているものがあった場合は、販売店あるいは、弊社サービスセンターまでご
連絡ください。

USB-Cケーブル*1グリップバッテリー*1

D-tap用ケーブル *1 アダプタヘッド*1



各部の名称

インジケーターライト

電源ボタン

シリコン製カバー

1/4ネジ

位置決めポスト

ロッキングノブ

D-tap出力

USB-C入力/出力

3/8ネジ

1/4ネジ



1.1. 操作説明

(1) 電源ボタンを短く押すと、インジケーターライトが点灯し、現在のバッテリーレベル

が表示されます。もう一度押すとライトが消えます。または、約30秒間操作しないと消灯

します。

(2) 電圧が低すぎる場合、最後のインジケーターライトが点滅してそれを示します。

(3) 出力に機器を接続すると表示灯が点灯し、30 秒間操作しないと消灯します。

(4) 充電中はインジケーターライトが点灯します。充電が完了すると、インジケーターが

全て点灯します。充電完了後ケーブルを抜くと約30秒後にインジケーターが消灯します。

(5) USB-C 出力の場合は、電源ボタンを素早くダブルクリックすると出力が強制的にオ

フになります。

1.2 安全上の注意事項

過充電、過放電、過電流、過電圧、過熱、短絡、過電力などの複数の保護機能がバッテリ

ーと機器を保護し、事故を防ぎます。

[注意] D-tapは 22.2V の出力です。このポートには入力電圧が 22.2V 以上のデバイスの

み対応しています。他の電圧の機器には使用しないでください。

1.3 インジケータランプ表示

使用説明書

バッテリー残量 表示  

0 1灯点滅 ，30秒後に消灯       

1%-25% 1灯点灯 

26%-50% 2灯点灯 

51%-75% 3灯点灯 

76%-100% 4灯点灯 



1. ご使用前に、必ず説明書をよく読んで正しくご使用ください。
2. ショートや漏電、爆発を防ぐため、分解したり、濡らしたり、火や水の中に投げ込んだ
りしないでください。
3. 強く押したり、ぶつけたり、衝撃を与えないでください。
4. 回路の損傷や漏れの原因となるため、高温、多湿、または腐食性の環境では使用し
ないでください。
5. 不必要な事故を避けるため、お子様が本製品をおもちゃとして遊ばないよう、お子
様を監督してください。
6. 電池は電気化学製品であり、設計寿命は約 2 年です。寿命になった後は早めに新し
い電池と交換してください。

製品スペック

使用上の注意



1. 電池は長期間の保存には保管が必要です。電池を50%程度充電した状態で乾燥し

た室内に置き、半年ごとに状態を確認してください。

2. 電池は乾燥し綺麗な環境に置き、腐食性の物質との接触や火および熱源を避けて

保管してください。

3、保存温度:-5℃～+35℃　相対湿度:<75%RH。

4、自動車、列車、船舶などで運送する場合には、電池は箱に入れて輸送し、輸送中の

激しい振動、衝撃、または圧迫を防ぎ、日光にさらさないでください。

1.製品の保証期間は本製品の購入時から 1 年間です。使用説明書および注意事項の

指示に従わなかった場合に生じる製品の損傷は保証されません。

2.製品保証は本製品の購入時から製造責任による不良に対して保証されます。

3.保証制限事項

本製品は工場から出荷される前に弊社の厳格な検査に合格しています。何か問題が

発生した場合は、当社のアフターサービス部門または販売店にご連絡ください。ご自身

で分解することはおやめください。

以下の理由による製品の問題に対して、弊社は保証を致しません。

●当社の製品及び部品を使用していない場合。

●付属品以外のケーブルの接続による製品の故障。

● 地震、火事などの自然災害、あるいは事故などの不可抗力により、部品の破損や不

具合が発生した場合。

●お客様による分解、修理、または落下、浸水等による製品の故障。

●不適切な電圧の選択による損傷。

●誤った使用方法によって生じた製品の故障。

●保証期間切れ。

保証と修理

製品の保存と輸送



リチウム電池製品の使用上の注意

お客様の安全のために、製品を操作する前に使用説明書をよくお読みください。

この製品の安全な使用方法がわからない場合は、操作を行わず、販売店あるいは弊社

サービスセンターまでご連絡ください。

この説明書は大切に保管してください。

お手入れ方法

●製品を掃除するときは、柔らかい布かかたく絞った柔らかい布のみを使用してくださ

い。ただし、バッテリーの露出した金属部分は絶対に濡らさないでください。

●すべてのリチウムイオン電池には寿命があります。使用時間が著しく短くなった場合

は、すぐに電池を交換してください。稼働時間の減少は、少なくとも内部のバッテリーセ

ルのうちの 1 つのセルが耐用年数の終わりに達したことを示しています。

●このバッテリーを充電と放電をむやみに繰り返して「回復  」しようとしないでください。

●このバッテリーパックには、リチウムイオンバッテリーセルを過充電、過放電、過電流

から保護するように設計された保護回路が組み込まれています。バッテリーセルの電圧

に異常がある場合、およびバッテリーセルの温度が動作仕様を超えた場合に保護装置

が動作するように設計されています。

●このバッテリーを落としたり、穴を開けたり、押しつぶしたりしないでください。また、

バッテリーが損傷している場合は、バッテリーを使用したり、バッテリーを開けたり、修

理しようとしたりしないでください。

●バッテリーを乱暴に扱い損傷したりすると、バッテリーが発火する場合があります。

衝撃を受けたり、水没したバッテリーは使用しないでください。

リチウム電池製品の使用上の注意



保管方法

●バッテリーはできるだけ低温または室温で保管してください。高温の場所に保管す

ると、リチウムイオンバッテリーが早期に損傷する原因となります。

●気温が高い場合は、最適なパフォーマンスを得るために、バッテリーの充電はエア

コンの効いた室内で実施してください。

●リチウムイオンバッテリーは自己放電特性に優れていますが、長期間の保管は充電

して保管してください。

●バッテリーを充電し、電源を切って涼しい場所に保管してください。バッテリーを長期

間 (30 日以上) 保管する場合、バッテリーの電子回路は「ディープ スリープ」モードに入

ります。この場合、充電をすると、バッテリーが「再起動」します。保管中、バッテリーは多

少放電します。

接続

感電の危険性がありますのでご注意ください。

●製品内部にはお客様が修理できる部品はありません。カバーを取り外さないでくだ

さい。

●ケーブルに損傷の兆候がないか常に確認してください。ケーブルが損傷すると、怪我

をする場合や機器の損傷が発生する可能性があります。

●本製品は電子機器に電力を供給する際に使用する時に、電流出力制限を超えてい

ないか注意してください。

●何か問題がございましたら、すぐに、お買い求めの販売店にあるいは弊社サービス

センターにご相談ください。

操作について

●このユーザーガイドには特別な注意事項と操作手順が含まれております。安全な操

作をするために説明書に厳密に従ってください。

●バッテリーや充電器の周囲には引火性、可燃性の物質や溶剤を絶対に使用しない

でください。



●本製品は動作温度範囲外で使用しないでください。本製品の動作限界については

製品技術仕様を参照してください。

●何か問題がございましたら、お買い上げの販売店あるいは弊社サービスセンター

にご相談ください。

修理

●承認されていない部品や付属品を接続、または、承認されていない変更や修理を

行うと、製品の安全性に影響を与える可能性があります。この場合、製品の保証の条

件が無効になることがあります。

●このバッテリーを修理しないでください。資格のあるサービス担当者に依頼してく

ださい。

●電池内部の電子回路が破損し、誤作動を起こしたり、人体や財産に危害を及ぼし

たりする恐れがありますので、製品のカバーは絶対に開けないでください。

航空輸送規制

危険物規制規則 49 CFR Part 100-185、航空運送協会 (IATA) および国際民間

航空機関 (ICAO) の規制は、すべてのリチウムイオン電池の出荷に適用されます。



製品保証書
お客様、この保証書は保証サービスを申請するための重要な証明書です。それを適切
に記入して保管するために販売先と協力してください。よろしくお願い申し上げます。

＊このシートは販売先の捺印が必要です。
対象製品
このドキュメントは、関連する「製品保証情報」(以下の説明を参照)に記載されている
製品に適用され、この範囲に該当しないその他の製品または部品(販促品、ギフト、工
場出荷後に取り付けられたその他の部品など)は、この保証の対象外です。

製品保証およびサービスサポート情報
製品の保証期間とサービスタイプは、次の「製品保証情報」に従って実施されるものと
します。

保証サービスを受ける方法
製品の販売者または認定サービス組織に直接連絡するか、SIRUI製品のアフターサービ
センターに電話してお問い合わせいただければ、当社のサービススタッフがサービスを
手配します。保証を申請するときは、保証を受けるための保証の証明として有効な保証
書を提出する必要があります。有効な保証書を提供できない場合、製品または部品が保
証の対象であることを確認した後、保証を提供することも可能ですが、これは私たちの義
務ではありません。

保証が適用されない場合
このドキュメントに基づく保証およびサービスは、製品に次の状況がある場合には適用
されません。
①製品が対応する保証期間以上であること。
②次のような、使用、メンテナンス、または保管時のエラーまたは不適切によって引き起
こされた故障または損傷。例えば：不適切な移動、製品の合理的な使用目的に従わない
使用、外部デバイスの不適切な抜き差し、落下または外部圧迫、不適切な温度、溶剤、酸
およびアルカリ、水浸または湿気の多い環境との接触または暴露。③SIRUIの認可を得て
いない機関または人員による設置、修理、変更、追加、または分解によって引き起こされ
た故障または損傷。
④製品またはコンポーネントの元の識別情報が変更、または削除された場合。
⑤有効な保証書がありません。
⑥法的に許可されていない、非標準または非公開で配布されていないソフトウェアの使
用によって引き起こされた障害または損傷。
⑦不可抗力または予期せぬ出来事によって引き起こされた故障または損傷。
⑧製品自体の品質問題によって引き起こされないその他の故障または損傷。
上記の状況では、関連する責任者に解決策を求める必要があり、SIRUIはこれに対して
一切の責任を負いません。保証期間外または保証の対象外の部品、付属品、またはソフ
トウェアが原因で製品を正常に使用できない場合は、保証の範囲内の障害ではありま
せん。製品使用中の通常の脱色、摩耗、消費は、保証の対象となる障害ではありません。

保証期間
製品および部品の対応する保証期間は、関連する「製品保証情報」に従って実施され
るものとします。保証期間は製品の最初の購入日から計算され、購入日は購入時の
保証書に記載された日付を指します。

製品情報

顧客情報

販売先
情報

モデル番号 製品コード

お名前

住所

連絡先

名称
電話番号
住所

備考
購入日

住所:广东省中山市五桂山第三工业区　　                                郵便番号:528458

電話番号:0760-88897373　　　FAX:0760-88207062　　サービスセンター:4008302299

メールアドレス: info@sirui-photo.com　　　　　　           ウェブサイト:www.sirui.com

クレーム電話:18165639388(平日のみ 8:15~12:15,14:00~18:00)

广东思锐光学股份有限公司

製品タイプ　 アイテム名

部品

保証期間（月） 保証サービスの種類

回路基板　

電池　

充電器、電源コード、同期
コードなどの帯電性能の部品

12

12

3

顧客が修理に出す

顧客が修理に出す

顧客が修理に出す



lndia/ DNS Ventures
Address: Office No. 20/21 Ground Floor, Rex Chamber, Walchand Hirachand Marg, 
Ballard Estate, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400001 INDIA
Ph:+91-22-3510-4385 Mob:+91-9224202120  Email:support@dnsv.in
https://sirui-india.com/





Benel

Buitenvaart 1127A,Hoogeveen,7905 SE,The Netherlands,
+31 528 234 828

www.siruishop.nl info@siruishop.nl



Japan/ SIRUI JAPAN Co,.Ltd 

61 Karibacho, Hodogayaku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 240-0025 JAPAN

Tel: +81-45-309-8366
//www.sirui-jp.com   Email: service-jp@sirui.com



Category Warranty Period
Tripods, Heads

6 Years (Electronic components: 3 years)

1 Year

 

Humidity Control Cabinets

Optical Lenses

1 YearAccessories

Lighting Products 

1 Year

1 Year

Kategorie   Garantiezeit
Stative, Stativköpfe

6 Jahre (3 Jahre auf elektronische Teile)

1 Jahr

Humidor-Schränke

Objektivprodukte

1 JahrZubehör

Beleuchtungsprodukte  

1 Jahr

1 Jahr



Category Warranty Period

Tripods, Heads

6 Years (Electronic components: 3 years)

1 Year

1 Year

Humidity Control 
Cabinets

Optical Lenses

1 YearAccessories

Lighting Products 

1 Year


